Form <b>PTO-1595</b> F (Rev. 03/01) 1 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 1 Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ♥	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO. U.S. Patent and Tradem
	rademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereo
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies): StarMark, Inc.; SMI Retail Corp.;</li> <li>SMI Transportation, Inc.; StarMark of Virginia, Inc.; and Norcraft Companies, L.L.C.</li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Masco Corporation</u> Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment     Merger     Security Agreement     Other	
	City: TaylorState: MIZip: 48180
03/25/2002 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	
	numbers attached? Yes 🖌 No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	
Name:Goldberg Kohn et al.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Elizabeth Kostiuk	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit accou
Street Address: 55 East Monroe Street	8. Deposit account number:
 City:_ChicagoState:_ILZip:_ <sup>60603</sup>	
DOI	NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
Elizabeth Kostiuk	612. HONELIK 03/28/02
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages inc	luding cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
A Mail documents to be re Commissioner of Commissioner of Comm	corded with required cover sheet information to:

- -

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT, effective March 25, 2002, WITNESSETH;

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 1.1 of that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of March 25, 2002 by and between StarMark, Inc. ("Assignor"), SMI Retail Corp., SMI Transportation, Inc., StarMark of Virginia, Inc., Norcraft Companies, L.L.C. ("Assignee") and Masco Corporation, Assignor agreed to sell, transfer, convey, assign, and deliver to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to, among other things, the patent (the "Patent") described on Exhibit 1.

WHEREAS, Assignor represents that it owns and has a valid right to use and to license the Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN that, for good and valuable consideration paid by the Assignee, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent, the inventions described and claimed therein, any continuations, divisions, renewals, extensions, reissue or reissues of said Patent of the United States which may be granted, and the right to sue for past infringements thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the Patent of the United States has been granted or may be reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor, if this assignment had not been made; together with the right to use for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may heretofore have been filed or may hereafter be filed for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said Patent under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, and all patents which may issue from said applications in such country or countries foreign to the United States; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and designs which may heretofore have been granted or may hereafter be granted for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all continuations, divisions, renewals, extensions and reissues thereof.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

PATENT REEL: 012762 FRAME: 0794 Assignor agrees to execute and provide such further instruments, documents, and/or assignments as may reasonably be necessary to effectuate the purposes of this assignment and to consolidate, vest and record in Assignee the rights in the Patent assigned hereinabove, at Assignee's expense.

## [Signature page follows.]

### PATENT REEL: 012762 FRAME: 0795

• • •

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has, by its duly authorized officer, executed this Patent Assignment on this the day of March, 2002.

**ASSIGNOR:** 

ATTEST:

STARMARK, INC.

By: By:\_\_\_\_\_ Title:

STATE OF ) SS: COUNTY OF

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of March, 2002, before me personally came \_\_\_\_\_ known to me and to me known as the same individual whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument, on behalf of StarMark, Inc., as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes set forth.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

# EXHIBIT 1

<u>U.S. Patent No</u> .	Issue Date	Title
5,375,923	12/27/94	Drawer Front Attachment System

PATENT REEL: 012762 FRAME: 0797

•

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has, by its duly authorized officer, executed this Patent Assignment on this the 22nd day of March, 2002.

ASSIGNOR:

ATTEST:

STARMARK, INC.

By: مر بر Title:

By: Clinabah K-Warrengemint

STATE OF COUNTY OF (

On this 35 day of March, 2002, before me personally came <u>Draid A. Deran</u>, known to me and to me known as the same individual whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument, on behalf of StarMark, Inc., as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes set forth.

Notary Public My Commission Expires

PATENT REEL: 012762 FRAME: 0798